

Privacy Policy

This page describes the methods and reasons for processing the personal data of users who visit the site: **nextgenproject.tech** (hereinafter, also the "Site"). The information is provided in accordance with Articles 13 and 14 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 to all users who, by interacting with the Site, provide their personal data. The information contained in this page is valid only for the Site and not for other websites that the user may visit via links.

The Data Controller is Codemotion S.p.A. based in Rome at via Marsala 29/H - 00185.

By using this Site, users accept this information and are therefore invited to view it before providing any kind of personal information.

The processing of the provided data is carried out with electronic tools and after adopting the appropriate security measures, by personnel authorised to process or by people specifically appointed as Data Processors.

The Site is not equipped with tracking services (e.g. cookies) of any kind, either first or third party, and does not process any personal data except when the user contacts the Data Controller for information or requests to subscribe to our newsletter.

In the event that requests or communications are sent to the email addresses or through the contact forms on the Site, the email address or other contact information (e.g. name and surname) will be required, to respond to the requests sent as well as to contact the sender to obtain clarifications regarding what has been reported. In this case, the provision of data is mandatory. By sending requests and communications, the Data Controller will also process all personal data included in the communications. The processing is functional as it fulfils a user's request.

The data collected shall be kept for the time necessary to respond to the requests received.

The Data Controller will process the user's personal data if they request to subscribe to the newsletter. The processing is based on consent and the data will be stored until a request for deletion is made.

Personal data are processed automatically only for the time strictly necessary for the purpose for which they are collected. Specific security measures have been taken to prevent data loss, abuse or misuse and unauthorised access.



Interested parties can request information and at any time can exercise the rights provided for by Article 15 et seq. of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 by sending a written request to Codemotion S.p.A., via Marsala 29h - 00185 - Rome, or by sending an email to gdpr@codemotion.it. The interested parties, having met the conditions, also have the right to lodge a complaint with the Guarantor as the supervisory authority according to the established procedures.

The Privacy Policy of this Site is valid from 14/03/2023 and is subject to updates; users are therefore invited to periodically check its content.